\$40.00 1218015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Jung-Chou YANG | 07/15/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jung-Chou YANG | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No 12, Lane 61, Yongyi 2nd St, Taiping City, | |
| City: | Taichung County 411 | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

| Name: | Yi-Pin MENG |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12F-1, No 61, Lane 59, Gongayue Rd, South District |
| City: | Taichung City 402 |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |

| Name: | Kun-Lin YU | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | No. 7-12, Kanping Village, Cigu Township, | |
| City: | Tainan County 724 | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12180150 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 1: 5205 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 1404

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

PATENT
REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0404

500603691

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3294-077 |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bruce H. Troxell |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=3294-77-assign#page1.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), γ_{ANG} , JUNG-CHOU

| whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNO Decorative object connectable to a connected object | R, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| (Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United | States Letters Patent was | | |
| ☐ executed on even date herewith | | | |
| □ executed on: | | | |
| ☐ filed on: Scrial No.: | | | |
| ☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: | | | |
| A STANCE WE WANTED | COTT TOTAL THAT | | |
| WHEREAS, 1. YANG, JUNG-CHOU 2. MENG, YI-PIN 3.Y | | | |
| whose post office address is 1.No.12, Lane 61, Yongyi 2nd St., Taiping City, Taichung C 2.12F1, No.61, Lane 59, Gongsyue Rd., South District, To 3.No.7-12, Kanping Village, Cigu Township, Tainan Count | alchuig City 402, 1 diwan (tt. 0.0.) | | |
| hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tit | le and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuite and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Pat treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, paten inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said | nuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to ris International Convention and all other available international conventions and ts of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and | | |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that leg of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosect within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument legal representatives. | and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also ad communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and on or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed | | |
| above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in at of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term f would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been mad | for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same | | |
| | | | |
| Assignor Name YANG, JUNG-CHOU (YANG is family name.) | Address No.12, Lane 61, Yongyi 2nd St., Taiping City, Taichung County 411, | | |
| Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. | Taiwan (R.O.C.) | | |
| Date July 15, 2008 | Signature YANG, JUNG-CHOU | | |
| (Notarization preferred but not required) | SS. | | |
| Before me personally appeared said | | | |
| And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this of | day | | |
| | , 2001. | | |
| | | | |
| Notary Public | | | |
| | | | |
| My Commiss | sion Expires: | | |

PATENT REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

☐ Continued on Next page